LISTED ON :30.09.2016 BEFORE COURT NO::07

ITEM NO.:05

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24560-24561 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

POONAM MAHADEO PARDESHI AND ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2016 when the Court was pleased to passed the following order:

"Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents by speed post. As per tracking report, notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance so far. Tracking report is awaited in respect of respondent No. 3.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No. 3.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR